# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6098748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2016	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. SILAS SHADID	04/06/2020
MR. DANN J. FARQUHAR	04/06/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	URBAN SKY, LLC	
Street Address:	142 N. ADDISON STREET	
City:	BENSENVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60106	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16869919

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)369-7391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-797-1000

Email: DOCKETING@WATSON-IP.COM
Correspondent Name: THE WATSON IP GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 3133 HIGHLAND DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: HUDSONVILLE, MICHIGAN 49426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USK201502C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN TRUONG
SIGNATURE:	/s Kristen Truong/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AssignSignedUSK201502#page1.tif source=AssignSignedUSK201502#page2.tif

PATENT 506052034 REEL: 052614 FRAME: 0162

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to our obligation to Urban SKY, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee), a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at:

142 N. Addison Street Bensenville, IL 60106

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Silas Shadid 142 N. Addison Street Bensenville, IL 60106

Dann J. Farquhar 806 W. Highland Avenue Elgin, IL 60123

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, onto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest, nunc pro tunc as of October 1, 2016 -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "A SMART BUILDING SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING AND AUTOMATING PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AND RESIDENT SERVICES IN MULTI-DWELLING UNIT BUILDINGS" for which we filed US Pat. App. No. 15/088,903 (hereinafter "US utility patent application") on April 1, 2016, which application claims the benefit of US Provisional Pat. App. 62/141,652, filed April 1, 2015 (hereinafter the "US provisional patent application")
- (2) in and to the US utility patent application, and the US provisional patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 USC § 111(b) provisional, 35 USC § 111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereinafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the US utility patent application and the US provisional patent application, and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on either or both of the US utility patent application and the US provisional patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, it successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this

PATENT REEL: 052614 FRAME: 0163 Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

We acknowledge that the assignment we executed on September 16, 2016, is null and void, as, at the time of execution, there was no such Illinois limited liability company, and the Delaware limited liability company of the same name was not yet formally in existence.

We further acknowledge that the intent of the assignment executed on September 16, 2016, recorded at Reel 040190, frame 0307 at the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is being achieved by the present assignment.

April 6, 2020

Date Silas Shadid

April 6, 2020

Date Dann J. Farquhar

PATENT REEL: 052614 FRAME: 0164